Form PTO-1595, RECORDATION 1/31/92			COV	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and)				
	5.4.00 PA	TENT	S	YUNC					
To the Hon	orable Commissioner of Patents and Tra						ereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Nar	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):						
Steven J. DeTeresa Richard E. Lyon Scott E. Groves		İ	The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street						
	Cook E. Groves		Oakland, CA 94612-3550						
		05-16-2000							
Attorney	Attorney Docket No.: IL-8737B								
	3. Nature of conveyance:				10135830				
S. Natu	le of conveyance.				10133630	1			
I	Assignment	Execu	tion	Date:					
If this	cation number(s) or patent nun document is being filed together with ation, the execution date of the applic	a new							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)					
	09/506,428 filed 02/17/2000								
	and address of party to whom corresponding document should be mailed:	pondence	6. 1	otal Number	of applications and pat	tents invo	olved:		
Name:	Alan H. Thompson		7.	Total fee	\$	40.00)		
Address:				Enclosed	l				
	Patent Group, L-703			Authorize	ed charge deposit a	ccount			
7000 East Avenue		8.	Deposit A	Account number:					
	Livermore, CA 94550				12-0695				
	DO	NOT USE	THIS		:-0695				
	00000072 120695 09506428 40.00 CH								
- - 									
To the	ement and Signature be best of my knowledge and belief, thus copy of the original document.	e foregoin	g info	ormation is tru	ue and correct and any	attached	сору		
	rry K. Contreras	u ()	10	uter.	May 1, 2000				
	ne of Person Signing		natu		Da	ate			
		, 	Tota	al number of p	pages comprising cover	sheet	_ 1		

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL Case No.: IL-8737B		
For good and valuable consideration the receipt	of wh	ich is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)
1. Steven J. DeTeresa		Richard E. Lyon
3. Scott E. Groves		N/A
Corporation, having its statewide administrativ 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and	e offi legal poss	the Regents of the University of California, a California ices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and essions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all titled:
Hybrid Matrix Fiber Composites		
and which is found in		
U.S. patent application executed on listing the above named persons as investigation.		
■ U.S. patent application serial no. <u>09/506</u> ,	428	, filed on <u>2/17/2000</u>
U. S. patent no, issued		
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the at	oove a	including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, camination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignate or entered into which would conflict with this assi		sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made ent;
facts and documents relating to said invention a and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as thereto and will promptly execute and deliver instruments or affidavits required to apply for, of and said Letters Patent and said equivalents	and s to th to A obtain there	II, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known e same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating SSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert of said application when officially known.
		of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of ereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
3-17-00		Steven 1. Deveren
Date	7	Steven J. DeTeresa
 Date	-	see pa gé 2 RichardE. Lyon
3-20-00		A. E. K. G.
Date		Scott E. Groves

page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT

LNL Case No.: <u>IL- 8737B</u>		
For good and valuable consideration the receip	ot of wh	ich is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)
1. Steven J. DeTeresa 2		Richard E. Lyon
3. Scott E. Groves		N/A
Corporation, having its statewide administra 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns ar	tive offi nd legal al poss	the Regents of the University of California, a California ices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and essions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all titled:
and which is found in		
☐ U.S. patent application executed on		
U.S. patent application serial no _09/50	6,428	. filed on <u>2/17/2000</u>
U. S. patent no, issue	d _	
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the extension or substitute thereof, and any reissunder all International Conventions for the Pro-	above a ue, reex tection o	including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, camination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights of Industrial Property; sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made
or entered into which would conflict with this as		
acts and documents relating to said invention and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify a thereto and will promptly execute and deliven instruments or affidavits required to apply for, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents	n and s as to the er to A obtain s thered horized	II, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known e same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating SSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert of said application when officially known.
		of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of ereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
		see page l
Date	-	Steven J. Deteres
3/22/00	_	Mille
Date		Richard E. Lyon
Date	-	see page 1 Scott E. Groves

page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0437